
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 TO CONSULTING AGREEMENT 
 

 This ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 TO CONSULTING AGREEMENT ("Agreement") entered 

into this _____  day of August, 2014, by and between the CITY OF COLUMBUS REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION (“CRC”) and Danielle McClelland, as the Crump Theatre Project Business Planning Consultant (“Consultant”) for the Arts District. 
 

 

RECITALS 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Consulting Agreement on July 21, 2014 for the purpose 

of the Consultant to provide a business plan for the renovated Crump Theater;  

 

 WHEREAS, said Agreement was approved by the CRC by way of Resolution 11-2014 on July 

21, 2014. 

 

 WHEREAS, the  Addendum to Consulting Agreement was entered into on July 25, 2014 

providing for additional compensation for Consultant to provide a public presentation of her 

completed recommendations; 

 

 WHEREAS, since that time Consultant has had some matters arise that necessitates changes 

to the original schedule in the Agreement executed on July 21, 2014. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

 

1) Said schedule is hereby amended to the following: 

 

 

 

 Crump Business Plan Timeline – Option 1 

Aug. 22 Rough outline of business plan to committee 

This will be an indication of Danielle’s 
initial assessment of the situation.  This 

will give the Committee and Danielle a 

chance to discuss the direction the 

business plan is taking.  The results of 

this discussion will inform the initial 

budget draft and progress report due 

on September 5th. 

Sept. 5 
Progress report and initial budget draft to 

committee 

This will be a report of the contracted 

services accomplished and planned for 

the remainder of the contract period as 

well as a draft of the Year 1-5 Crump 

budget 



Page 2 of 2 

 

Dec. 5 Completed plan to committee 

Complete set of draft deliverables  

- Case for Crump 

- Business Plan 

- Budgets Year 1-5 

Dec. 8 – 

Dec. 12 

Public Presentation Date Set within this 

week 

 

Proposed timeline by Danielle McClelland 8.14.14 

 

 2. All other terms and conditions as set forth in the Consulting Agreement and Addendum to 

Consulting Agreement executed on July 21, 2014 and July 25, 2014 respectively shall remain in full 

force and effect to the extent not modified herein.  

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum to Consulting Agreement 

as of the day and year first above written. 
 

           Consultant for Crump Business Plan:   City of Columbus Redevelopment 

        Commission 

 

 

 By: ____________________________                                                  By: __________________________________ 

  Danielle McClelland     Kristen Brown, President 

 


